
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4469
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2012
MRTS CHENNAI
Rajendran Shri C.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether all the stations in the section of Mass Rapid Transit System(MRTS) in Chennai have adequate basic passenger amenities like drinking water, proper lighting, etc.;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Railways to provide all the basic facilities/amenities on the aforesaid stations?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) All the stations in the section of Mass Rapid Transit System (MRTS) in Chennai are provided with essential facilities as per norms including drinking water and adequate lighting arrangements. Any breakdown in these areas is immediately attended.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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